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**Fund 606

**Appropriation 606025115.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025115.000 WW SALARIES          0.00     41552.67

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3698049 PAYROLL FUND 04/01/2016 36980          0.00       9167.93    -130061.87         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3711849 PAYROLL FUND 04/08/2016 37118          0.00       7747.33    -137809.20         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3713949 PAYROLL FUND 04/15/2016 37139          0.00       8212.81    -146022.01         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3716449 PAYROLL FUND 04/22/2016 37164          0.00       8213.90    -154235.91         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3722549 PAYROLL FUND 04/29/2016 37225          0.00       8210.70    -162446.61         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

0.00 41552.670.00Appropriation # 606025115.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025115.000 0.00 41552.670.000.00

**Appropriation 606025121.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025121.000 WW FICA          0.00      3032.84

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3698049 PAYROLL FUND 04/01/2016 36980          0.00        557.55      -9136.27         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3711849 PAYROLL FUND 04/08/2016 37118          0.00        466.44      -9602.71         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3713949 PAYROLL FUND 04/15/2016 37139          0.00       1034.90     -10637.61         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3716449 PAYROLL FUND 04/22/2016 37164          0.00        492.45     -11130.06         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3722549 PAYROLL FUND 04/29/2016 37225          0.00        481.50     -11611.56         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

0.00 3032.840.00Appropriation # 606025121.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025121.000 0.00 3032.840.000.00

**Appropriation 606025122.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025122.000 WW MEDICARE          0.00       709.21

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3698049 PAYROLL FUND 04/01/2016 36980          0.00        130.40      -2136.71         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3711849 PAYROLL FUND 04/08/2016 37118          0.00        109.09      -2245.80         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3713949 PAYROLL FUND 04/15/2016 37139          0.00        242.00      -2487.80         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3716449 PAYROLL FUND 04/22/2016 37164          0.00        115.14      -2602.94         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3722549 PAYROLL FUND 04/29/2016 37225          0.00        112.58      -2715.52         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

0.00 709.210.00Appropriation # 606025122.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025122.000 0.00 709.210.000.00

**Appropriation 606025123.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025123.000 WW INPRS          0.00      7065.89

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /36990166 INPRS CIVIL 04/01/2016 36990          0.00       1294.06     -21593.31         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /37114166 INPRS CIVIL 04/08/2016 37114          0.00       1100.11     -22693.42         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /37147166 INPRS CIVIL 04/15/2016 37147          0.00       2402.08     -25095.50         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /37173166 INPRS CIVIL 04/22/2016 37173          0.00       1135.05     -26230.55         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /37233166 INPRS CIVIL 04/29/2016 37233          0.00       1134.59     -27365.14         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

0.00 7065.890.00Appropriation # 606025123.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025123.000 0.00 7065.890.000.00

**Appropriation 606025125.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025125.000 WW UNEMPLOYMENT          0.00       452.27

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/05/20163707397 INDIANA DEPARTMENT

OF

04/05/2016 37073          0.00        452.27       -476.83         0.00A 1st Qtr 2016 Unemployment          0.008003225

0.00 452.270.00Appropriation # 606025125.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025125.000 0.00 452.270.000.00

**Appropriation 606025126.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025126.000 WW LONGEVITY          0.00      8482.71

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3713949 PAYROLL FUND 04/15/2016 37139          0.00       8703.29     -25791.44         0.00A Wastewater Longevity          0.00

  /  /3722549 PAYROLL FUND 04/29/2016 37225          0.00       -220.58     -25570.86         0.00A Wastewater Longevity          0.00

0.00 8482.710.00Appropriation # 606025126.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025126.000 0.00 8482.710.000.00

**Appropriation 606025128.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025128.000 WW GROUP DENTAL          0.00       397.60

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/07/201621127483 METLIFE GROUP

BENEFITS

04/22/2016 37191          0.00        397.60      -1803.63         0.00A WW PORTION DENTAL          0.00TM05712390

0.00 397.600.00Appropriation # 606025128.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025128.000 0.00 397.600.000.00

**Appropriation 606025129.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025129.000 WW GROUP SHORT/LONG TERM          0.00       208.87

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/31/201621094162 DEARBORN NATIONAL

LIFE INS CO

04/04/2016 37011          0.00        208.87       -891.76         0.00A WW PORTION          0.00F007360

0.00 208.870.00Appropriation # 606025129.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025129.000 0.00 208.870.000.00

**Appropriation 606025131.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025131.000 WW UNIFORMS          0.00       992.81

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/22/201621107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00         45.15      -3525.65         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.001137337921

01/08/201621107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00         45.15      -3570.80         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.001137331787

01/08/201621107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00          5.50      -3576.30         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.001137331786

01/15/201621107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00        105.55      -3681.85         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.001137334841

01/01/201621107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00        145.24      -3827.09         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.001137328717

03/11/201621107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00         93.76      -3920.85         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.001137359467

03/18/201621107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00         33.36      -3954.21         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.001137362582

03/04/201621107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00         33.36      -3987.57         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.001137356400

03/03/201621111100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

04/05/2016 37065          0.00         84.24      -4071.81         0.00A 3 TROUSERS XL v         0.00901831506

03/03/201621111100 NORTH  CENTRAL 04/05/2016 37065          0.00         28.08      -4099.89         0.00A 1 TROUSER 2XL v         0.00901831506
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/03/2016LABORATORIES 901831506

03/03/201621111100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

04/05/2016 37065          0.00        153.12      -4253.01         0.00A 3 RAINSUITS XL v         0.00901831506

03/03/201621111100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

04/05/2016 37065          0.00         51.04      -4304.05         0.00A 1 RAINSUIT XL v         0.00901831506

03/03/201621111100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

04/05/2016 37065          0.00         21.25      -4325.30         0.00A SHIPPING v         0.00901831506

  /  /21107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00        -45.15      -4280.15         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.00

  /  /21107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00        -45.15      -4235.00         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.00

  /  /21107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00         -5.50      -4229.50         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.00

  /  /21107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00       -105.55      -4123.95         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.00

  /  /21107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00       -145.24      -3978.71         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.00

  /  /21107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00        -93.76      -3884.95         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.00

  /  /21107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00        -33.36      -3851.59         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.00

  /  /21107495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37061          0.00        -33.36      -3818.23         0.00A WW UNIFORMS v         0.00

  /  /21111100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

04/05/2016 37065          0.00        -84.24      -3733.99         0.00A 3 TROUSERS XL v         0.00

  /  /21111100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

04/05/2016 37065          0.00        -28.08      -3705.91         0.00A 1 TROUSER 2XL v         0.00

  /  /21111100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

04/05/2016 37065          0.00       -153.12      -3552.79         0.00A 3 RAINSUITS XL v         0.00

  /  /21111100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

04/05/2016 37065          0.00        -51.04      -3501.75         0.00A 1 RAINSUIT XL v         0.00

  /  /21111100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

04/05/2016 37065          0.00        -21.25      -3480.50         0.00A SHIPPING v         0.00

03/03/201621120376 NORTHERN SAFETY 04/06/2016 37123          0.00        337.73      -3818.23         0.00A 4 TROUSERS AND 4 v         0.00901831506

03/04/2016211181 G&K SERVICES 04/06/2016 37124          0.00         33.36      -3851.59         0.00A UNIFORMS          0.001137356400

03/18/2016211181 G&K SERVICES 04/06/2016 37124          0.00         33.36      -3884.95         0.00A UNIFORMS          0.001137362582

03/11/2016211181 G&K SERVICES 04/06/2016 37124          0.00         93.76      -3978.71         0.00A UNIFORMS          0.001137359467

01/15/2016211181 G&K SERVICES 04/06/2016 37124          0.00        105.55      -4084.26         0.00A UNIFORMS          0.001137334841

01/22/2016211181 G&K SERVICES 04/06/2016 37124          0.00         45.15      -4129.41         0.00A UNIFORMS          0.001137337921

01/08/2016211181 G&K SERVICES 04/06/2016 37124          0.00         45.15      -4174.56         0.00A UNIFORMS          0.001137331787

01/08/2016211181 G&K SERVICES 04/06/2016 37124          0.00          5.50      -4180.06         0.00A UNIFORMS          0.001137331786

  /  /21120376 NORTHERN SAFETY 04/06/2016 37123          0.00       -337.73      -3842.33         0.00A 4 TROUSERS AND 4 v         0.00

03/03/201621124376 NORTHERN SAFETY 04/18/2016 37160          0.00        337.73      -4180.06         0.00A 4 TROUSERS AND 4          0.00901831506

04/01/2016211301 G&K SERVICES 04/25/2016 37206          0.00         33.36      -4213.42         0.00A WW UNIFORM SERVICES          0.001137368779

04/15/2016211301 G&K SERVICES 04/25/2016 37206          0.00         33.36      -4246.78         0.00A SEWER SAFETY SHIRTS          0.001137374977

04/08/2016211301 G&K SERVICES 04/25/2016 37206          0.00         93.76      -4340.54         0.00A SEWER SAFETY SHIRTS          0.001137371856

04/22/2016211321 G&K SERVICES 04/27/2016 37217          0.00        132.77      -4473.31         0.00A SAFETY SHIRTS          0.001137378057

0.00 992.810.00Appropriation # 606025131.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025131.000 0.00 992.810.000.00

**Appropriation 606025213.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025213.000 WW OFFICE SUPPLIES          0.00       129.30

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/09/201621115348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

04/05/2016 37069          0.00        129.30       -501.87         0.00A INK CARTRIDGE, FILE          0.00316974

0.00 129.300.00Appropriation # 606025213.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025213.000 0.00 129.300.000.00

**Appropriation 606025225.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025225.000 WW GASOLINE          0.00      1431.07

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/07/201621128559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

04/25/2016 37204          0.00       1431.07      -3205.88         0.00A WW PORTION FUEL          0.00194760

0.00 1431.070.00Appropriation # 606025225.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025225.000 0.00 1431.070.000.00

**Appropriation 606025313.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025313.000 WW CONTRACTUAL SVCS          0.00       312.92

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/17/20162110387 CULLIGAN WATER

SYSTEMS

04/05/2016 37057          0.00        166.00       -231.15         0.00A REBUILT KIT AND SERVICE          0.001013991

02/28/20162110387 CULLIGAN WATER

SYSTEMS

04/05/2016 37057          0.00         36.00       -267.15         0.00A MONTHLY SERVICE          0.001013439

03/02/201621106284 ECOTECH 04/05/2016 37060          0.00        110.92       -378.07         0.00A 701 BEAN RD/TRASH          0.00453453

0.00 312.920.00Appropriation # 606025313.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025313.000 0.00 312.920.000.00

**Appropriation 606025314.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025314.000 WW CONSULTING          0.00      2589.50

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/29/20162110938 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ

INC

04/05/2016 37063          0.00       1687.50      -8227.34         0.00A 1-65 UTILITY          0.0016-0066

03/27/201621117548 MAILFINANCE 04/06/2016 37101          0.00        902.00      -9129.34         0.00A YEARLY LEASE PAYMENT v         0.00105321

  /  /21117548 MAILFINANCE 04/06/2016 37101          0.00       -902.00      -8227.34         0.00A YEARLY LEASE PAYMENT v         0.00

03/27/201621117548 MAILFINANCE 04/06/2016 37106          0.00        902.00      -9129.34         0.00A YEARLY LEASE WW BILLS          0.00105321

04/28/2016042816385 CHASE CARD SERVICES 04/28/2016 37391          0.00        278.88      -9408.22         0.00A HOTEL FOR TRAINING v         0.00NX36M

04/28/2016042816385 CHASE CARD SERVICES 04/28/2016 37391          0.00        324.53      -9732.75         0.00A HOTEL FOR TRAINING v         0.006NR2B

  /  /042816385 CHASE CARD SERVICES 04/28/2016 37391          0.00       -278.88      -9453.87         0.00A HOTEL FOR TRAINING v         0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /042816385 CHASE CARD SERVICES 04/28/2016 37391          0.00       -324.53      -9129.34         0.00A HOTEL FOR TRAINING v         0.00

0.00 2589.500.00Appropriation # 606025314.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025314.000 0.00 2589.500.000.00

**Appropriation 606025319.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025319.000 WW TREATMENT TESTING          0.00       258.61

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/03/201621102616 CNL OF WISCINSIN, INC 04/05/2016 37056          0.00        258.61      -7088.61         0.00A TESTING CHEMICALS          0.0041850

0.00 258.610.00Appropriation # 606025319.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025319.000 0.00 258.610.000.00

**Appropriation 606025321.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025321.000 WW POSTAGE          0.00      2105.44

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /21097544 WW PETTY CASH 04/05/2016 37051          0.00        189.65      -2715.96         0.00A Postage property owners          0.00

04/06/201621129206 U S POST OFFICE 04/25/2016 37205          0.00         51.00      -2766.96         0.00A PO BOX 175/SPLIT WITH          0.00PO BOX 175

  /  /21136206 U S POST OFFICE 04/28/2016 37248          0.00       1864.79      -4631.75         0.00A APRIL BILLING          0.00

0.00 2105.440.00Appropriation # 606025321.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025321.000 0.00 2105.440.000.00

**Appropriation 606025323.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025323.000 WW PHONES/INTERNET          0.00      1472.41

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/10/201621092252 VERIZON WIRELESS 04/01/2016 36996          0.00        341.50      -5923.08         0.00A CELL PHONES FOR          0.009761872610

03/10/201621099328 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS

#790

04/05/2016 37053          0.00         47.96      -5971.04         0.00A MICRO USB CHARGERS          0.00790-123135

04/07/20162112651 AT&T 04/22/2016 37188          0.00        992.95      -6963.99         0.00A WW PORTION          0.008122467030272

4

04/25/20162113364 IDEM 04/27/2016 37218          0.00         90.00      -7053.99         0.00A STORAGE TANK FEE          0.008564

0.00 1472.410.00Appropriation # 606025323.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025323.000 0.00 1472.410.000.00

**Appropriation 606025333.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025333.000 WW MAT/SUPPLIES          0.00      8072.37

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/11/201621108658 HENRY P THOMPSON 04/05/2016 37062          0.00       4314.52     -13883.11         0.00A BALLAST KIT, ADAPTER,          0.001569B0986

02/29/201621108658 HENRY P THOMPSON 04/05/2016 37062          0.00       3750.37     -17633.48         0.00A GREASE, CLEANER, LAMP          0.001534B0928

03/23/201621113588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

04/05/2016 37067          0.00          7.48     -17640.96         0.00A NUTS, BOLTS, SCREWS          0.00157723

0.00 8072.370.00Appropriation # 606025333.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025333.000 0.00 8072.370.000.00

**Appropriation 606025353.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025353.000 WW MISC CHARGES          0.00       138.15

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/22/201621096396 ADVANCED PEST

ELIMINATION

04/04/2016 37016          0.00        123.00      -9618.45         0.00A 365 ADVANTAGE          0.00160511

04/01/201621114257 SYSTEMS EAST 04/05/2016 37068          0.00         15.15      -9633.60         0.00A FIXED ACQUIRER          0.00126441

0.00 138.150.00Appropriation # 606025353.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025353.000 0.00 138.150.000.00

**Appropriation 606025354.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025354.000 WW UTILITIES          0.00     31446.61

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/22/2016210933 DUKE ENERGY 04/04/2016 37008          0.00       4293.56     -61312.52         0.00A WW PORTION ELECTRIC          0.0026103615010

03/23/20162109534 CLARK COUNTY REMC 04/04/2016 37013          0.00       6024.59     -67337.11         0.00A REMC ELECTRIC LIFT          0.00192

04/08/20162112134 CLARK COUNTY REMC 04/13/2016 37132          0.00      10066.13     -77403.24         0.00A WW PLANTS ELECTRIC          0.0025123007

04/07/20162112210 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

04/13/2016 37133          0.00        197.14     -77600.38         0.00A 701 BEAN RD          0.00104266

04/07/20162112210 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

04/13/2016 37133          0.00         17.23     -77617.61         0.00A BEAN RD          0.00104279

04/26/2016211313 DUKE ENERGY 04/27/2016 37216          0.00       5206.04     -82823.65         0.00A WW LIFT STATIONS          0.0026103615010

04/21/20162113534 CLARK COUNTY REMC 04/28/2016 37237          0.00       5641.92     -88465.57         0.00A LIFT STATION ELECTRIC          0.00192

0.00 31446.610.00Appropriation # 606025354.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025354.000 0.00 31446.610.000.00

**Appropriation 606025360.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025360.000 WW VEHICLE MAINT          0.00       566.10

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/26/20162111061 JIM ONEAL FORD INC 04/05/2016 37064          0.00        498.14      -4073.30         0.00A 2001 FORD          0.006098642

03/23/201621112240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

04/05/2016 37066          0.00         67.96      -4141.26         0.00A U BOLTS          0.000925-152726

0.00 566.100.00Appropriation # 606025360.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025360.000 0.00 566.100.000.00

**Appropriation 606025362.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025362.000 WW LIFT STATION REPAIRS          0.00     13211.16

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/17/201621101615 CLARK ELECTRIC

SALES & SERVICE

04/05/2016 37055          0.00       2865.00     -17003.51         0.00A REPAIR MYERS SEWAGE          0.0022656

03/04/201621104570 CUMMINS CROSSPOINT 04/05/2016 37058          0.00       5806.60     -22810.11         0.00A BEAN RD LIFT STATION          0.00080-44819

03/11/20162110573 DELTA SERVICES LLC 04/05/2016 37059          0.00       1149.00     -23959.11         0.00A DELTA JOB #16KB90          0.0068313

03/11/20162110573 DELTA SERVICES LLC 04/05/2016 37059          0.00       1147.94     -25107.05         0.00A DELTA JOB #16KB90          0.0068314

03/03/20162110573 DELTA SERVICES LLC 04/05/2016 37059          0.00       1770.00     -26877.05         0.00A LIFT STATION ELECTRICAL          0.0068228

03/03/20162110573 DELTA SERVICES LLC 04/05/2016 37059          0.00       1240.22     -28117.27         0.00A LIFT STATION ELECTRICAL          0.0038229

  /  /21058570 CUMMINS CROSSPOINT 04/21/2016 36757          0.00       -610.18     -27507.09         0.00A LIFT STATION REPAIR v         0.00

  /  /21058570 CUMMINS CROSSPOINT 04/21/2016 36757          0.00       -767.60     -26739.49         0.00A GENERATOR REPAIR v         0.00

02/12/201621125570 CUMMINS CROSSPOINT 04/21/2016 37181          0.00        610.18     -27349.67         0.00A LIFT STATION          0.00080-43801

0.00 13211.160.00Appropriation # 606025362.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025362.000 0.00 13211.160.000.00

**Appropriation 606025372.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025372.000 WW EQUIPMENT RENTALS          0.00         8.41

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/29/201621098323 AIRGAS USA 04/05/2016 37052          0.00          8.41         -8.41         0.00A RENT ON WELD CYLINDER          0.009934677171

0.00 8.410.00Appropriation # 606025372.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025372.000 0.00 8.410.000.00

**Appropriation 606025393.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025393.000 WW METER READING          0.00       859.70

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

04/11/201621123168 SILVER CREEK WATER

CORP.

04/13/2016 37134          0.00        648.20      -3137.60         0.00A SEWER METER READING          0.00123302

  /  /21134219 RURAL MEMBERSHIP

WATER CORP

04/27/2016 37219          0.00        211.50      -3349.10         0.00A METER READING          0.00

0.00 859.700.00Appropriation # 606025393.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025393.000 0.00 859.700.000.00

**Appropriation 606025397.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025397.000 WW CHEMICALS          0.00      1188.66

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/21/201621100495 A ONE JANITORIAL 04/05/2016 37054          0.00        131.26       -608.06         0.00A DISSOLVE SEWER AND          0.00900084

03/08/201621111100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

04/05/2016 37065          0.00         30.81       -638.87         0.00A 2 QA, QU/QC STANDARD v         0.00369602

03/17/201621116253 USA BLUE BOOK 04/05/2016 37070          0.00        637.81      -1276.68         0.00A CHEMICALS, DYE FOR          0.00901904

03/17/201621116253 USA BLUE BOOK 04/05/2016 37070          0.00        388.78      -1665.46         0.00A CHEMICALS, DYE FOR          0.00901679

  /  /21111100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

04/05/2016 37065          0.00        -30.81      -1634.65         0.00A 2 QA, QU/QC STANDARD v         0.00

03/08/201621119100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

04/06/2016 37122          0.00         30.81      -1665.46         0.00A 2 QA QUQC STANDARD          0.00369602

0.00 1188.660.00Appropriation # 606025397.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025397.000 0.00 1188.660.000.00

**Appropriation 606025521.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025521.000 WW BOND TRANSFER          0.00         0.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

03/31/20163715199 SEWER DEPT SINKING

FUND

04/13/2016 37151          0.00      37035.00    -333315.00         0.00A MARCH 2016 TRANSFER v         0.00MARCH 2016

  /  /3715199 SEWER DEPT SINKING

FUND

04/13/2016 37151          0.00     -37035.00    -296280.00         0.00A MARCH 2016 TRANSFER v         0.00

0.00 0.000.00Appropriation # 606025521.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025521.000 0.00 0.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 606 0.00 126685.280.000.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 0.00 126685.280.000.00


